
Fulmer Parish Council & Duties        2025-26  

David Brackin: Chairman (chair@fulmervillage.uk; 07970 793058) 

Finance Group 

Representing Fulmer in Bucks (Community Board, Police etc)  

Ian Bocock: Councillor (thebococks@hotmail.com) 

Transport and Highways 

Fulmer Conservation Volunteers 

Francesca Hall-Drinkwater: Councillor (francescaatrushworths@gmail.com) 

St James Church Liaison, Churchwarden 

Parish Website Manager 

Parm Khanghura:  Councillor (parm@connectglobalconsulting.com) 

Planning - including Neighbourhood Plan 

 Enforcement incl. Planning and Public Rights of Way  

 

Susie Simkins: Deputy Chairman (susiemsimkins@gmail.com) 

Finance Group 

Pinewood Studios Liaison  

Community Institutions Liaison (inc. Teikyo, and RDA) 

Fulmer School Liaison 

Fulmer Newsletter Editor & Publisher 

Lorette Du Toit:  Councillor (lorettedutoit@hotmail.com) 

Allotments Liaison  

Chair & FPC member, Fulmer Sports & Community Assoc (FSCA)  

Pauline Vahey:  Clerk (clerk@fulmervillage.uk) 

Proper Officer – Council administration & governance 

Responsible Finance Officer – Finance Group 

FPC member & Secretary, FSCA 

Liaison with Bucks Unitary Authority & other county-wide partners 

Communications 

Others 

Kathryn Robinson Neighbourhood Watch & Police Liaison (tillyjohnny23@gmail.com) 

 

Barbara Zoltowoska: Fulmer Village Hall Chairman (Barbara.e.Zoltowoska@gsk.com) 

Karen Nelmes: Village Hall Lettings Secretary 07498 041253 

Dev Dhillon: Buckinghamshire Councillor (dev.dhillon@buckinghamshire.gov.uk) 

Thomas Hogg: Buckinghamshire Councillor 

(thomas.hogg@buckinghamshire.gov.uk) 

David Moore:  Buckinghamshire Councillor 

(david.moore@buckinghamshire.gov.uk) 
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